
2016 Golf MS Partner Courses 
 

Black Forest (Gaylord) 

June – September (8) foursomes each month 

Tuesday & Wednesdays Only 

Cart Fee: $25 

Contact: David Smith 

231-585-7090 

dsmith@blackforestgolf.com 

 

Crystal Mountain (Thompsonville) 

May only - (8) foursomes 

Cart Fee $20 per round 

Contact: Brad Dean 

231-378-2000 x4001 

braddean@crystalmountain.com 

 

The Emerald Golf Course (St. Johns) 

May – Sept (4) foursomes each month 

Cart Fee: $20 

Contact: Katie Eccleton 

989-224-6287 

director@emeraldgolfcourse.com 

 

Hawk Hollow (Bath) 

May – Sept (1) foursome each month 

Only Monday - Thursday 

Cart Fee: $0 

Reserve tee times via email only: 

Contact: Terry Kildea 

tlkildea@gmail.com 

 

Oxford Hills (Oxford) 

May – September (1) foursome each month 

Fridays Only 

Cart Fee: $13 

Contact: Tim Kalohn 

248-628-2518 

tim@oxfordhillsgolf.com 
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Pheasant Run Golf Club (Canton) 

May and September only, (4) foursomes each month except 5/30 and 9/5 

Mondays Only 

Cart Fee: $25 per person 

Contact: MUST CONTACT THE NATIONAL MS SOCIETY TO BOOK TEE TIME 

    Call 248-936-0351 or Email:  golf@nmss.org 

 

Pine Hills Golf Course (Laingsburg) 

May – July (4) foursomes each month 

Weekdays Only 

Contact: Greg Beavers 

517-651-9700 

greg@golfpinehillsgc.com 

 

Salem Hills Golf Club (Northville Twp) 

May only - (4) foursomes 

Weekdays Only 

Cart Fee: $0 

Contact: Bill Spindler 

248-437-2152 

info@salemhillsgolfclub.com 

 

Stonebridge Golf Club (Ann Arbor) 

May – September (2) foursomes each month 

Monday – Thursday Only 

Cart Fee: $15 

Contact: Doug Mervis 

734-323-8782 

dmervis@stonebridgegolfclub.net 

 

Tanglewood Golf Club  (South Lyon) 

June, July, August only, (1) foursome each month  

Weekdays Only 

Cart Fee: $20 per person 

Contact: Brad Stedry or Mark Stevenson 

248-486-3355 

brads@Tanglewoodlion.com 
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Wilderness Valley (Gaylord) 

June – September (8) foursomes each month 

Tuesday & Wednesdays Only 

Cart Fee: $20 

Contact: David Smith 

231-585-7090 

dsmith@blackforestgolf.com 
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